

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26662/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2009 in MFA No. 3950/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.VIMALA @ BHARATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE MATROPOLITAN TRANSP.CORP.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he  
has deposited the amount of Rs.1000/- and also removed  
the defects in the application for bringing the legal  
heirs on record.

Registry to verify and put up.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master